Forman, NorTH Dakorta
May 19tH, 1967

THe BoARD OF CouNTY COMMIBS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WiITH COMMISS | ONERS Bruns, ENGE AND SMITH
PRESENT, Commissioners DEweY AND LEE BEING ABSENT.,
In THE ABSENCE oF CHAIRMAN Dewev, ComMISsioNER ENGE SERVED AS CHA IRMAN.

THE MINUTES OF THE LABT MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOYTICN APPROVED AS READ.,

COMMISSTONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN CONTRACT AGREEMENTS WITH
Rov ScHEFFLER, [NC., FOR BLACKTOPPING SOUTH OF BrAMPTON ON COUNTY HIGHWAY Mo, 4 AND FOR EXTRA MATERIALS TO BE
USED on PmogecT No, CS 113(5) NomTH oF BmampTton.

CoMMISBIONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOY ION AND BAME CARRIED,

ComiS8 10NER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock A.M. June 6TH, 1967.
CoMMIBSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

e 3 . £
(Szeioece /é?7 L
PALMER ENGE - CHAujZKh

‘ATTEST:

r
\2/%/(/ J{/ praaay

RaLPH/ SEAVERT = CouNTY AUDITOR

Forman, NortH Dakora
June 6tH, 1967

THE Boamp oF CounTvy CoMMIS810NERS MET, PURSUANT TN ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT
Comm 188 1ONER DEWEY ,

_IN THE ABSENCE oF Commissionem Dewev, CommiSsioNeEm ENGE SERVED A8 CHAIRMAN.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTICN AFPROVED AS READ.

BeErnarD JENSVOLD, EINAR To8SE AND OBERT GRANAAS, Supemrvisors oF Mamsoe TownsHip AND Oscar H. OLSON MET
WiITH THE BOARD AND PRESENTED A PETIT!ION SIGNED BY RESIDENTS OF THE SOUTHEABTERN PART OF SARGENT COUNTY REQUEST ING
THAT County HigHWAY No. 14 rFmom GENESEO 8OUTH TO THE SouUTH DAKOTA LINE BE CONSIDERED FOR BLACKTOPPING BY THE
Comm 188 10NERS .

THE GROUP WAS ADVISED BY THE BOARD THAT IT WOULD BE IMPOBSIBLE TO BLACKTOP County HigHway No, 14 soutH oF
GENESEO FOR SEVERAL YEARS QUE TO LACK OF FUNDS.

ComMm188 1ONER BRUNS MOVED THAY THE CHAIRMAN AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED Tn EIGN A
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE HiGHwAv DEPARTMENT FOR ProJect Mo, CS 404 (4) on a County
Roao FrRom STATE HigHWAY 13 NorTH oF Stimum SE (Base, Bituminous SurFacing) 6.982 miLes.,

COMMISRIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm18610NER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN AND THE AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED To 81GN A CONSTRUCTION
ENG INEERING AGREEMENT WITH E,W, BRAASCH & ABSOCIATES AND THE STATE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
ProsecT CS BOL(4) on CounTy RoaDp No. 4 NomTH AND SOUTHEAST ofF STimum,.

ComM1881NNER SMITH SECANDED THE MOT ION AND BAME CARRIED,

Covm 188 10ONER SMITH MOVED THAT OSCAR WEHLANDER of DElAMERE, NomTH DAKOTA BE ARPPOINTED ALTERNATE SARGENT
CHUNTV DRAINAGE BOAWD COMMIBBlﬂNEl TO SERVE NN 8AI1D BoAmrD TO REPLACE MILTON BERGSJOE ON A PROPNSED LEGAL DRAIN
1IN SECTIONS 7-8-17-18, Twe, 132 Rge. 53, FOR THE REASON THAT Mr, BERGSJUNE HAS CONFLICT ING INTERESTS IN SAID DRAIN,
CommissionER LEE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMM18810NER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE REQUEST FOR FUNDS IN THE Sum oF $548.48 By THE SOUTHEAST ReG)ov MENTAL
HEALTH AND RETARDAT! NN SERVICES CENTER BE DENIED FOR THE REASON THAT NO APPROPRIATION WAS MADE AND APPROVED N
THE 1966-1967 F1SCAL BUDGET.

CoMM1S810NER LEE BECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME GARRIED,

Comm 188 10ONER LEE OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUT ION AND MOVED ITE ADOPTION?

VIHEREAS IN ORDER TO AVAtL 1TSELF OF FEDERAL FUNDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION 0R RECONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS OFF,
AnD/OR ON THE STATE HIGHWAY SVSTEM, IT IS NECESSARY THAT THE STATE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT DES(GNATE REVISION OF THE
FEDERAL A1D SeconDamy HiGHWAY SYSTEM WITHIN THE STATE, AND

VHEREAS SUCH DESIGNATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPROVAL BY THE COUNTY OF THE REVISIONS OF THE FEDERAL AID
SECONDARY 8YSTEM WITHIN THI8 COUNTY.

BE 1T THEREFORE RESOLVED THAT TH18 COUNTY APPROVES THE DESIGNATION OF THE REVISIONS OF THE FEDERAL
SECONDARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM AS 8HOWN ON THE ATTACHED MAP AND D RIBED IN THE ATTACHED TABULATiION, ( SAID mOAD BE-
GINNING AT THE VILLAGE OF CAYUGA THENCE SOUTH 4 MILES MORE OR LESS.)

ComMmi8810ONER BRUNS SECONDED THE RESOLUT ION,

ON ROLL CALL A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF SAID RESOLUTION, AND THE SAME WAS DuULY
DECLARED CARRIEB AND ADOPTED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT ION ORDERED PAID,
WArRmRANT No,

14750 Nomman M. ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  $64.56 $285, 4l
14751 OLivER ANDERBON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax L2 .68 307.32
14752 Derwooo L. ELeestap SeEmVICES A8 PATROLMAN tess Tax 29.88 345,12
14753 WiLsur JACOBSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AE FATROLMAN tess Tax 60,18 300.82
14754 Lomen JoHNSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN l.ess Tax 47.38 327.62
14755 Rosemt THAYER SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Lees Tax 28.78 327.77
14756 Butier MacHinemy Co, RerA 1RS 838.11
14757 Veva Grasew RENT 15.00
14758 H & K Farm Sypery Co. SueeLiES 14,25
14759 Fomman Ing, & ReaL EsT. Co. ROAD EMPLOVEES INSURANCE PREMIUM 131,76
14760 Kminer ErureMeENnT Go. INC. REPA I1RS 137.55
14761 Liovo's Stanpamp Semvice SuppLIES 21.5
14762 MamsHALL CouNTy Motoms SuppLIES 2.40
14763 MioLano DieseL Enc. Co. RePA (e 3,158

1476k Ruriano OiL Co. DieseL Fuet 34,27




WarmanT NoOo

14765 Stanoamrp OiL Co. SursLIES $¢219.35
14766 WHegLeEr LumpeEm BrioGeE & SupeLy Co. - BriDgeE PLANK h197.40
14767 W.W, WarLLwork FamGo, INC, SupPLIES 30,40
14768 AARSETH HARDWARE SuePLIES 23.80
14769 ViNcENT BaLD ExpENSES 1.50
14770 CLirForp DAHL M1 LEAGE 8.00
14771 Rocer D. DAHLSTROM CoronER Less Tax Wb 15.56
14772 Hamowp L. Dawson MiLEAGE & ExpeENSE 196.20
14773 Fomman Drus SupPLIES 7.05
14774 L4=H Councit RE IMBURSEMENT 9.05
14775 GrLose~GazeTTE PrinTING Co, OFF1CE SumreLIES ) 138, 91
14776 Ep Groen DEPUTY HEL® TO JAMESTOWN 6.00
14777 YvONNE M. JOHNSGARD MILEAGE & EXPENSE A8 JUVENILE CoMmiISS)ONER 51.23
14778 Dean Lenasurs MiLEAGE A8 CouNty JUSTICE 24.00
14779 Joun McGregor MiLEAGE & ExpENSE A8 VETEmANS SEmvViCE OFFICER 127.85
14780 HiLeewrT B, PFEIFER JR, MiLeaGE & ExPENSE & COUNTY SHARE oF SaLAmry A< CouNTY AGENT 376.10
14781 RuriLanD HEATING & PLuMB ING SuprLIES 11.30
14782 SAmGENT County NEWS ProcEED INGS & SurPLIES 49,50
14783 Sacwemt ELECTRIC SuppLIES 63.60
14784 MamceELLENE R, SAEWERT SCD Hime Less Tax 5,08 110.42
14785 Seaverts AuTo Semvice Repa1ns 77.65
14786 West PusLisHing Co. Books 18,00
14787 Hamey H, WiLke SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN Less TAx .86 18.64
14788 Geo. R. Bmuns SemvicEs & MiILEAGE A8 County Commissianen Less Tax 2,20 79.08
14789 PaLmem EnGe SERVICES & MILEAGE AS CounTy ComMmiSs IoNER Lees Tax 2.64 80.36
14790 Hamoro Leg ServiICES & MILEAGE AS CouNty CoMMI8S810ONER Less Tax 1.32 39.28
14791 MELVIN SMITH Sgavices & MiLeaGeE AS CountTy ComMIBSIONER Legs Tax 3.96 131.90
14792 €, W. BrAascH ENGINEERING FProJeECT CS 404 (4) 1050.00
14793 N, D, StaTe HiGHWAY DeeT, CoNSTRUCTION ESTIMATE No. 3 CS 217(7) 1462,38
14794 M,D, State HisHway DemT, ConsTRUCT IAN ESTIMATE No. 4 CS 767(5) 3356.74
14795 0, W, WeHLANDE® LAaBoR 12.00
14796 Bmameron OiL Co. DieseL FueL 833.92
14797 3mAMpTON SERVICE SuppLIES 118.20
14798 PusLi= WeLFare Boamp of N.D, Aip to DemenpeEnT CHiLDmeEN, AGED & DisaABLED,PERSONE, MEDICAL

A0 To AGep 985.12
14799 SARGENT County WELFARE BOARD APpROPRIATINN FOR JUNE 1000.00

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT CounTy WeELFame Boamp IN THE sun ofF $£1,633.59 Anp
Fom wHICH Wammant Nos. Y4679 1o 14689 ano 14724 1o 14730 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN I18SUED.

Commi881ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE Bnamo ApuourN Tn 9 o'cunck A,M. June 27vH, 1967,
CoMm I 88 tONER LEE SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARR{IED,

WA

“PALMER ENGE - Cd’{RMAN

ATTEST:

/%{425K7¢//6¥(;'a Azu/

RaLrH Sghvert FTounty AUDITor

Forman, NerTH DAkoTA
June 27T, 1967

THE Board oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJNURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCLpT
Commissinner Dewey.,

CommisgioNnER ENGE BERVED AS CHAIRMAN, DUE TO THE ABSENCE oF CoMM1IB8S1ANER DEWEY.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AMD ON MATION APPROVED AE READ,

COMMIBE IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE CHA1RMAN AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED T6 S(GN A
CONTRACT wiITH CA8S COUNTY Fnr BoaRD AND RAnM OF PRISONERS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.,
CommiBE1ONER LEE BECONDEN THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

CoMMIS810ONER BRUNS INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING REBOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, THE 81D 1N THE AMOUNT oF $102,999.00 oF EVERETTS, INC. REGEIVED IN THE LETTING OF JUNE 23ro, 1967,
For ProgecT CS 404(L) wAS THE LOw BID RECEIVED.

WHEREAS, THIS BI1D 15 CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND 1B UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

NOW THEREFORE, Be 17 RESOLVED BY THE BoarD ofF County Commissi1nnERs oF SARGENT COUNTY, THAT THE HiGHwAY
DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD T0 THE EVERETTS, INC. THE CONTRACT FOR PrRoJECT CS 4O4(4) anD sEcure FEPERAL
CONCURRENGE THEREOF,

IT 18 FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE
UNDER THIS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTI3LE FrRoM THE Bureau of PusLic Roaps.

ComvISBIONER LEE SECONDED THE RESOLUTINN. ON ROLL CALL VOTE ALL CoMMiSS1ONERB vOoTED "AYE', No ONE VOTED
"NAY'" AND THE RESOLUTINON WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED AND ADOPTED.

A LETTER OF RESIGNATION BY CoMmi8sinoNER CHAS. 0, DEWEY WAS PRESENTED TO THE B0ARD.
ON MoTION THE BOARD MOVED WITH DEEPEST REGRETS TO ACCERT THE RESIGNATION OF Coumi8sioNER DEWEY AS 3RD

DisTRICT CoMMISS)IONER EFFECTIVE a8 oF JuLy 18T, 1967, AND EXPRESS THE!R THANKS FOR MIS LOYAL AND FA1THFUL
SERVICE Tn SARGENT CounTvy,

NN mNATION THE BOARD ADJOURNED To 2 n'crock P.M. June 271w, 1967,

THE BHARD MET PURSUANT TO ADJNURNMENT AND PROCEEDED TO MEET IN JNINT SESSIONS WITH THE RANSom CounTy
CoMMISS IANERS FNR THE PURPOSE NF HOLDING A PUSLIC HEARING NN THE PROPOSED GWINNER RURAL FIRE FRATECTION DiISTRIST
IN ACCORDANCE WITH A PETITINN FILED WITH THE SARGENT CnunTy AuyprTor oN Mav 261w, 1967,

Commig8810NERS ENGE, BRUNS, LEE AND SMITH oF SARGENT COUNTY WERE PRESENT AND (0OMM|8S [ ANERS Tnyng, ULVER,
StaTTu anp CoumTy AubiToe ERNEST BERGESON FROM Ransom COUNTY WERE PRESENT.

Danter Lee, ManLey HeGLE ano DElA R WELLER APPEARED AT THE HEARING REPRESENTING THE GWINNER RURAL Fire
ProTECTION DisTRICT.




Leonaro A, Bore oF CocsweLl, N, DAK. APPEARED AT THE HEARING AS A. NON=RESIDENT REAL ESTATE OWNER AND RE=~
QUESTED THAT THE MW or Sec. 18, Twe, 131 Ree. 57 W. BE LEFT ouT oF THE GwINNER RuRAL FirRE ProTecTIoN DisTricT.

CoMMIBS IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE REOUEST oF LEONARD A, Boer BE GRANTED AND THAT THE NW% oF Sec, 18, Twe.
131, Ree. 57 W. BE TAKEN OUT OF THE GWINNER RURAL FtRe ProTeECTINN DisTRiICT.
Com1881ONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOT10N. ALL CoMm188 1ONERS vOTED MAYE" AND THE MOT!ON CARRIED,

COMMIBBIONER SMITH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1T8 ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, on OR ABOUT THE 26TH DAY oF MAY, 1967, THERE WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE oF THE COUNTY AuDITOR OF
SARGENT CAunTY, NORTH DAKOTA, A PETITION REQUEST ING THE FORMATION OF A RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DiSTRICT To BE
KNOWN A8 THE GWINNER RuRAL FiRe PROTECTION DISTRICT: AND

WHEREAS, RatpH SEAVERT, CounTyY AuD!TOR OF SARGENT, HAS DETE®MINED AND CERTIFIED THAT 8A1D PETITION AND THE
B1GNATURES THERETO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS NF LAW IN ALL RESPECTS AND DESIGNATED THE 27TH DAY ofF June, 1967,
AT 2 o'crLock P.M,, AT THE SARGENT COUNTY COURTHOUSE AS THE TIME AND PLACE FOR A HEARING BEFORE THIS B0ODY ON SAID
PETITINN, AND

WHEREAS, NOTICE WAS DULY PUBLISHED AS REQUIRED BY LAW, AND

WHEREAS, AT THE TIME AND PLACE S0 FIXED THIS BODY DULY MET AND GAVE OPPORTUNITY TO BE HEARD TO ALL PERSONS
RESIDING OR OWNING TAXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN THE PROPOSED ODISTRICT RESPECTING THE FORMATION OF SAID DISTRICT AND
THE LOCATION OF THE BOUNDARIES THEHEOF, AND

WHCREAS, CAREFUL CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN GIVEN Tn BAID PETITION AND THE EVIDENCE ADOUCED AT BAID HEARING:

NOW THEREFORE BE T AND 1T HCREBY 18 RESOLVED: THAT 171 BE AND 1T HEREBY IS FOUND AND DECLARED THAT THE
FORMATINN AND ESTABLISHMENT OF THE GWINNER RURAL FIRE PROTECTINN DISTRICT WITHIN THE BNUNDARIES PRESCRIBED WOULD
BE IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND SUITED TO THE GENERAL FIRE PROTECTION POLIGY OF RANSOM AND SARGENT COUNTIES AS A
WHOLE, AND THAT THE GwinngrR Rural FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 1S HEREBY GRGANIZED AND ESTABLIBHED WITH THE FOLLOWING
BOUNDARIES, TO-wIT:

BEGINNING AT THE NW CornER oF Sec. 6, T 132N, R SPW; THENCE So. 8 miLes To THE SW Corner of Sec. 7, T 131N,,
R S§7W; THENCE East % MILE To THE NME CnRNER OF THE MWL nr Sec. 18, T 131M, R &7W.; THENCE So. % MILE To THE SE
CorNER oF THE MW: oF Sec. 18, T 131, R SPW.: THENCE EasT 23 MILES To THE SE CorNER oF THe MEL of Sec. 16, T 131N,
R 57W.: THENCE M 1 MILE To THE SE CORNERP OF THE NEY oF Sec. 9y T 131N, R SPW; THENCE £ 6 MI1LES To THE SW Comner
oF THE MWL oF Sec. 10, T 131N, R 56W; THENCE S 1 MILE To THE SW CoRNER nF THe MW oF Sec. 15, T 131M, R 56W;
THENCE £ 3 Mites 1o THeE SE Comner nF THE NEY oF Sec. 13, T 131N, R 56W; tHeENncE N 13 miILes vo tHE SE Corner ofF Sec,
1, T 13N, 2 56W; THENCE £ 1 MILE To THE SW Comner oF Sec. 5, T 131N, R 55W; THenct S & miLe Tn THE SW CORNER OF
THE NWE oF Sec, 8, T 131N, R 55W; tHEncE E 1 MiILe To THE SE Corner oF THE NEX oF Sec. 8, T 131M, R 55W; THENnCE M
1 MiLE To THE SE Cornem oF THe NEY nf Sec. S5¢ T 131N, R 55W; THENCE E 1 MILE To THE SE Corner nF THE NEY} ofF Sec,
4, T 131N, R 554; THENnCE N % MILE To THE SE Comrner oF Sec. 33, T 132N, R 55W; rHence E % MiLe To THE SE Corner of
THE SW% oF Sec. 34, T 132N, R 55W; THEnCE N 4 miLes To THE ME CorRNER oF THE MWL oF Sec. 15, T 132N, R 55W; THENCE
W 15 miLes To THE NE Corwer oF Sec. 17, T 132N, R 55#; tHence N % MILE To THE NE CoRNER oF THE SEY oF Sec. 8, T
132N, R 55W; THENCE W 3 MILE To THE NE CornER oF THE SW: oF Sec. 8, T 132N, R 55W; tHence M 3 MILE To THE NE Com-
NER OF THE MW oF Sec. 8, T 132N, R 55¥; THENCE E 1 MILE To THE SE ComrNER oF THE SWX oF Sec. L, T 132N, R 55W;
THENCE N 1 Mi1LE To THE NE CORNER 0F THE Nw% ofF Sec, 4, T 132N, R 55W; THENCE W 3,3 MiLes To tHE SE CnRNER OF THE
SWL oF Sgc. 31, T 133M, R 55W; vHENCE N 1 MILE To THE NE CorNER oF THE NWE oF Sec. 31, T 133N, R 55W; tHENnCE Wi%
MILE Tn THE NW CorRNER nF THE NW% ofF Sec. 31, T 133N, R 55W; THeEnce S 1 MILE To THE SW CoRNER oF THE SW% ofF Sec,
31, T 133M, R 55W; THENGE W 2 MILES To THE SE CORNER OF THE SEX of Sec. 34, T 133N, R 56W; THeEncE N 3 mite vo THE
NE Cosner oF THE SET oF Sec. 34, T 133N, R 56W; THEwcE W 3 MILE To THE MV Corngr oF THE SEX oF Sec. 34, T 133N,
R 56W; THENGE S % MILE To THE SW CoRNER OF THE SEL oF Sec. 34, T 133N, R 56W; THENCE W 1 MiLe To TiE SE CoRNER OF
THE SW} oF 8ec. 33, T 133N, R 56W; vHence M % MILE Tn THE NE ComNER 0F THE Sw} oF Sec. 33, T 133N, R S6W; TtHEnCE
A% MILE To THE MW CoRNER oF THE SWr oF Sec. 33, T 133N, R S6W; tHEnGE S % MILE To THE SW CoRNER oF THE SWE oF
Sec. 33, T 133N, R 56W; THENCE W 6.7 MILES To THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, AND,

THAT THE CoUNTY AUDITORS OF RANBOM AND SARGENT COUNTIES ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO DESIGNATE A
TIME AND PLACE FOR A PUBLIC HEARING OF ALL ELECTORS WHO ARE OWNERS OF ANY INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY OR PERSONAL
PROPERTY ABBESSED FOR TAXATIGN IN THE DISTRICT AND WHO RESIDE WITHIN THE BOUMDARIES THEREOF, AND T0O GIVE NOTICE
OF SUCH MEETING AB PRESCRIBED BY LAW,

Comvi8s1oNER BRUNS SECONDED THE REBOLUTION, ON ROLL CALL VOTE CoMMIBE1ONERS SmiTH, BRUNs, LEE AND ENGE VOTED
"AYE". No ONE vOTED "NAYM AND THE RESOLUTINAN WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED AND ADOPTED.

A SIMILAR RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED BY THE RANSOM COUNTY CoMm1SS 1CNERS .
ON MOTION THE JOINT MEETING OF THE RANSOM AND SARGENT CounTy COMMISSIONERS WAS DECLARED ADJ OURNED,
CoMv 1SS 1ONER BRUNS MNVED THAT THE SARGENT CnunTy BOARD oF CoMM1I S8 1NINERS ADUOURN Th 9 atciLnck A M, JuLy 5T,

1967,
CoMM'SBlﬂNER SMITH SECHONDED THE MOTINN AMD 8AME CARRIED,

/z f;t/?jlz/z ,/f;;’ iz

FALMER ENGE - CHAmm:/o/

ATTEST:

;2242%2? / }7ﬁzi(:t7,L44¢/i

RaLPH SeallERT - CounTy AubfTom

Forman, NorTH DakoTa
JuLy StH, 1967

THE BoArRD oF CounTy COMMISSIGNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH COM''I 88 1 ONERS ENGE, Bruns, Lee AND
SMITH PRESENT,

CoMM18S 1ONER SM1ITH MOVED THAT CowmissinNer ENGE SERVE A8 TEMPORARY (CHMAIRMAN,
Comm18S 10NER BrUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO FILL THE VACANCY ON THE BOARD nf CoUNTY COMMISSIANERS DUE TO THE RESIGNATINON OF

CommissinNeErR DEwEY.

Commigseioner Bruns, Ence, LEe, SmMiTH, CounTy AuDITOR RALPH SEAVERT AND DEPUTY CAUNTY JUDGE AMy PARROW PRO~
CEEDED TO FULL SAID VACANCY AS PROVIDED BY SECTion B4-02-05 oF THE NorTH DakoTa CENTURY CODE.

Comvissioner LEE MOVED THAT LEOMARD A, Bore, CocswELlL, NARTH DAKOTA BE APPOINTED TO SERVE AS COUNTY CommiI88 1 ONER
FOR THE 3RO DISTRICT UNTIL THE APPOINTEE'S SUCCESSOR 1§ ELECTED AND QUALIFIED AT THE NEXT GENERAL ELecTion,

Deputy CounTy JUDGE Awv FARROW SECONDED THE MOTION, ON ROLL CALL VOTE COMMISE 10NERS Beruns, Lee, SmitH, Ence,
County AuD1TOR RALPH SeAverT anD DepuTv County JUDGE AMy PARROW VOTED "AYEM, No oNE voTED "NAY" anp LeonArRD A, Roee
WAS DULY DECLARED APPOINTED COUNTY COMMISSIONER FOR THE 3RD DisteicT.




AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND BETTLEMENT OF TAXES BY ARTHUR SEBENS WAS PREBENTED To THE BNARD REQUEST ING
THAT THE TAXABLE VALUATION oN THE NW: oF Sec, 7-132-54 se Lowerep $500.00 For THE YEARS 1963-64-65.8566 Faor THE

REASON THAT AN ERROR HAD
CoMm1E8INNER SMITH

APPROVED, SA“E HAVING BEEN APPROVED
Commrsstaner LEE SBECNNDED THE

Com41S81ANER BRUNS
sum oF $7,112.42 8 raID
COUNTY WOULD NOT BE ABLE

Comm 88 tONER SMITH

BEEN MADE
MOVED THAT

IN THE ABSESBMENT,

By THE TownsHie Boaro,
MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

MOVED THAT
OUT OF THE
TO MEET THE OBLIGATINNS COMMITTED For THE 1967 ROAD PROGRA
SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BiLLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTINN ORDERED PAID:

Warrant No.

14870 HarriET CoLBURN

14871 CuLiFForn Dant

14872 Haroro L. Dawson

14873 GaFFanev's

14874 GCLoBE-GAZETTE FRinTing Co.
14875 Dean LeENABURG

14876  JoHn McGresor

14877 N, D. AupiTor's Ass'N.
14878 N. D. TReasurer's Ass'N,
14879 M, D, SECRETARY OF STATE
14880 HiLeert PFEIFER JRr,
14881 SarGceEnT County NeEws
14882 SaRGENT Cnunty TELLER
14883 SargeNT CountTy TREABURER
1488l wWest PusLisHing Co.
14885 Geo. R. Bruns

14886 Cuas. 0. Dewey

14887 PaLMER ENGE

14888 HaroLp LEE

14889 HMeLvin SMITH

14890 Rnager D. DAHLSTROM

14891 HeLen DulnvAGE

14892  ARTHUR KROHN

14893 Harry H, WiLkE

14894  Nnrman M. ANDERSON

14895 OLiveER ANDERSON

14896 Derwoop L, ELLESTAD
14897 W)isur JAcossoN

14898 Loren JoHNSON

14899 R0BERT THAVER

14600 AarseTH HArDWARE

15901 MerLe BeHNKE

14902 AL Pemceron Co.

14903 BuTtier MacHingry Co,
1490l Farco Cuiveet Co.

14905 Farmers Unton Ol Co.
14906 Furapos Haroware

14907 FormaN tmeLemENT Co.
14908 FormaN INS. & ReaL Esvate Co.
14909 Mre, VeEva GLASER

14910  Jim's 3TanDarRD

14911 KieFer BROTHERS

14912 Leack Lumeer Co.

14913 MosiL Q1L CorpoRrAaTION
1491h N,W, SHEeT & !RoN Works
14915 Rov SCHEFFLER, INC.
14916 W.W. WaiLworc Fargo, INC,
14617 Rov ScHeFFLER, INC.
14918 Herreip ConsTruGsion Co,
14919 Herreio ConstrRucTION Co.
14920 Herreto ConsTrucTion Co.
14921  PysLic WELFARE Boaro oF N,D,

MiLeage & ExpENSES For ApriL, May & June
MiLEAGE

Mt LEAGE 3% EXPENSES

SuppLizs

SurPLIES

MiLeage as County JusTice

MiLeage & EXPENSES AS VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER
1967 Dues

1967 Dues

1967 Session Laws

MiLEAGE, ExpenSES & CouNTy SHARE 0F SALARY
SupPLIES

PROCEEDINGS & |EGALS

CASH ADVANCED For PosTaGE, FREIGHT ETC.

LegaL SuppLiES
SERVICES & MiILEAGE
SERVICES 3% MyLEAGE
SERVICES & MILEAGE
SERVICES & MILEAGE
SeErVICES & MILEAGE
CorNER

SPEECH THERAP ST
ASSESSOR - SPOT CHECKING

Comm i1 88 1 ONER
As CoMMIBS 10NER
as CommissioneRr
As CoMM1IBS IONER
As Commi88IONER

A8

N1GHT WATCHMAN
SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS FATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLVAN
ServiICES AS PATROLMAN
CERVICES A8 PATROLMAN
CEPVICES A8 PATROLVAN
SurPLIES

GRAVEL

DirT Removar WATERSHED FROJECT
RepA RS

CuLVERTS

Gas

SuppLIES

TracTorR % Mower
INSURANCE PREMIUM
GaRAGE RENT

GASOLINE

SuppLIES

SurpLIES

GasoLINE

CutvesTs

APPLYING SEAL
SupPLIES

PATCHING &% ReEpRIMING

tagor X EquieMeENT RenTAL
LaBor & EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Lasor & EQuirMENT RENTAL

M,

Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
leass Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
tess Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax
Less Tax

THE COBT OF REPAIRING Two BRIDGES SE ofF MiLnor AND oNE EAST ofF Havana
CouNTY EMERGENCY FUND FOR THE REASON THAT IF PaID ouT nF THE Roap Funp, THE

¢ 3.08
3.21
4,40
1.32
3.96

.88
1€. 50

.53

07
69,42
56,06
43,26
73.56
€0.76
42,16

Ato Tn DepenNDENT CHILDREN, AGED & DiSABLED Persans % MEDICAL

Ato To AGED

THE APPLICATITN FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT NFTAXES MADE BY ARTHUR SEBENS BE

IN THE

£198.81
5.60
179.00
29,62
34,19
20,80
131.09
7.50
7-50
115.50
338.50
130.75
270.27
240,60
9.00
145,21
90,69
189.68
54.03
170.82
31.12
358.50
14,47
1.43
280.58
293.94
331,74
276 .4l
314,24
307.84
27.73
435,60
60.00
583.20
1965.44
12,11
22.03
2633.27
263,52
15,00
10.45
61.28
54,68
88.70
82k.,72
1900.00
5.75
752,00
1280.78
1089.64
L742,00

974,06

ON MOTION THE B0ARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE B8Y THE SARGENT CounNty WELFARE BOARD IN THE sum of $2406.32 ano
FOR wHICH WARRANT Nos., 14802 vo 14817 ano 14853 10 14859 ano 14366 anp 14867 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 18SUED.

CoMmIS8S1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE B0OARD ADJOURM Tn Q ofcLock A.M, Jury 10TH, 1967.
CommIS8IONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ATTEST:

e
I
L

\PaLvER ENGE - CHAY

Colhit) b it

RaLpH SEAVERT = CounTy AUDITNR

i;ii?Afézz;Hél” 1€§?;z 3

=




Forman, NomrTH DAkoTA
JuLy 1014, 1967

THE BoAmD oF CounTy COoMMISE1NNERS MET FPURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS mRESENT.

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WA3 ADMINISTERED To Leanamn A, Boee 1o SEmVE AS CounTy CoMMIBSIANER Fom THE
3mD DiSTRICT UNTIL THE APPOINTEE'S BUCCESSOR 15 ELECTED AND OUALIFIED AT THE NEXT GENERAL ELECT!AN,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTINN APPROVED AS READ,

Comm i8S 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT PALMER ENGE BE APPOINTED TO SERVE AS CHA\RMAN UNTIL JANUARmY 18T, 1968,
Commi3s 1oNER SRUNS BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm188 10NER BRUNS MOVED THAT MELVIN SMITH BE APPOINTED TnH SERVE AS VICE CHAt®MAN UNTIL JANUARY 1sr, 1968.
CoMMm 136 1 NNER Bopp SECONDEN THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommiBS1oNER LEE MOVED THAT THE PuaLic DEPOSITORY ASREFMENT, FOm PLEDGE OF ASSETS AS SECURITY Fom CounTy
Funos IN THE SARGENT CounTy 3ANK oF Fomman, NomTH DAXOTA aND THE FimsT NATIoNAL 3ank of MiLNo®, NorTH DAkOYA B8E
APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY AGCORDING TO LAW,

ComMm 188 10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commi8E1ONE® SMITH MOVED THAY THE BOARD ADJoumn To JuLy 127H, 1967, AS 30ARD oF CoUNTY COMMIBSINNERS AND
PROCEED TO ORGANIZE AS BOARD OF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION.
CoMmI3810NER LEE SECANDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.

TRE Boamo PROCEEDED ¥O REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS (N THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS AND FO®R THE
PURPNSE OF EQUALIZATINN ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGE:

INCREASE ALL FAmM LANDS 1N Denver TownsHie 1 %

THE B0OARD PROCESDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OoF CITY LOTS AND BUILDING STRUCTURES AND ON MOT 1ON ORDERED
THAT NN CHANGES 8E MADE,

CommissinNEm Bopp MOVED THAT THE BoARD oF REVIEW AND EQUAL IZAT 10N ADJOURN To 9 n'CLock A M, dJuty 11TH, 1967.
Commissionem SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Lz ik é%f

< 2L
PaLvER ENGE - CHA1WUAN

AvTesT:

et z&@wf

RaLrH SEAVERT = County AuDITOR

Forvan, NomTH Dakora
Juey 11T, 1967

Trz BoarD oF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS RESENT.
ON MOT1ON THE BOARD PROCEEDED TN REVIEW THE ABSESSMENT OF PERSNNAL PROPERTY IN THE CAUNTY INCLUDED UNDER
ITems 1 To 17 INCLUSIVE IN THE ASSEBSMENT ROLLS AND FNR THE RURPOSE 0OF EQUALIZATINAN ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES!
ITEM = 1 - HouseHold Goops

Bowen TownsHim IncreaSE S % SouTHWEST TownsH e Decrease 20 %
Dunaam TownsHIP Increase 61 % TAvLor TownsHIP Decrease 15 4
Forman TownsHIm Increase 17 % TEWAUKON TOWNSH 1P Incmease 23 %
HALL TownsHIp Increase 30 % Verner ToWNSH 1P IncreasE Sk %
Hemvan TownsHIR IncreaseE 68 % Vivian TownsHis Increase 21 %
KingsTon TownsHie  Increase 51 % Wene= TOwNsHIP Decrmease 13 %
MamaoE TownsHIe INncREABE 5 % W.8, HiLe TowneHip Decmease 4 %
Micnor TownsHie IncreAse 26 % Wirtey TownsHie Incmease 44 %
Rangom TownsH 1e Decrease 12 % CogsweLL CiTy INcrEASE 10 %
RUTLAND TownsHIP  IncReEASE 5 & HAVANA CiTv Increase 31 %
SARGENT TownsHIm Increase 16 ¢ Rutiano Crty IncmEASE 8 %
SHuMAN TownsH 1P incrEaSE 8 4

tTem BC - CALVES UNDER ONE YEAR OLD

Fomtan TownsHIe IncmEASE 28 9 KingsToN TownsHi= Increase 100 %
HALL TownsH s IncreaSE 51 % SARGENT ToWNSH 1P Increase 17 %
HemmAN TowNSHiIP IncrEASE 93 4 SouTHwEST TowNsHie InceEaSE 3 9
Jacksan TownsHie tncreEase 100 4 WitLey TowNnSHIp INCREASE “55 %
ttem 4 D - YeEarLiNGs To 24 monTHS

SoutHwesT TownsHie IncrEase 30 4 WuLLEv TOWNSH I » INCREASE 59 %

Item & A - Cows GraDE AND PuREBRED
MiLnor CiTy - 22 Cows ASSESSED AT $36.00 per HEAD ~ INCREASE To $40.00 eem HEAD.

ON MOT10ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING IND!VIDUAL CHANGES:
frem 11 A = Buix OrL aAND Butk StaTion EquimMmENT

Forman TownsH Ip

CHAMPLIN PETRoLEUM Co. Increase $330.00

Fammems Union Oy Co, tncrease $653,00

Forman CitTy
Forman OtL Co, tncmease $300.00

Item 13 B - RETAIL MERCHANTS Stocks
Havana City
Amgmican OiL Co, Increase $H40,00




1TEm 15 - ELEvaTORs ETC,
Braveron, TownsH e

SmampToN ELEVATOR Co. increase $1291.00
DENvER TowneHte
Cmerz Farmers Gmain Co, Increase $4337.00

ON MOTION THE BNARD MOVED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL. OTHER PERSONAL PROPEMTY IN TH: VARIOUS ASSEB&MENT
DISTRICTS UNDER ITEWS 1 To 17 INGLUSIVE 1N THE ABSESSMENT ROLLS, NOT MENTIONED iN THE FOREGOING MINUTES BE LEFT
AS EQUALIZED BY THE LOCAL BoaRD OF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION,

ComMmi8810NER LEE MOVED THAT THE BoamD ADjoumn SINE DIE As 30ARD oF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATICN .
CoMmIB810NER SMITH SECHNDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

st

(e o,

PALMER ENGE = CHajfuan

Artest:

A )/ B
”y a bl \2///{ L,cwf//

Raten Reavert - County AuDiToR

Forman, NorTH DAakoTAa
JuLy 121H, 1967
THE Boaro oF County CoMmISS 10ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERB PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO WNHRK ON THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND TO EXAMINE THE VARI0US
BUDGET REQUESTS FROM THE CouNTy OFFICIALS AND WHICH HAD BEEN FILED WITH THE CounTy AUDITOR.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN SETTLEMENT WiTH THE County TREASURER, Juty 1sT, 1967, KIS LEDGER SHOWED
THE FOLLNWING CASH BALANCES IN THE VARIOUS CouNnTy FUNDS:

GeEnERAL FUND $ 93,213.29
Roab Funp h7,750,21
FeperaL Aip Rnmap Funo i101,235.13
MoTor VeWicLe & Gas Tax Funo 112,379.67
Poor & SociaL WeLFARE Fuwnp 16,256.51
CounTy EMERGENCY 18,518.85
BnoNDs CUTSTAND ING None

CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS NownE

VETERANS SERVICE NFFICER Funp 13,95

COMMIES1ANER SMITH MOVED THAT THE B0ARD ADUOURN To 9 a'cLnck AM, Juiy 147H, 1067,
CoMvISSIONER Bomp SECANDED THE MOTIAN AND SAME CARRIED.

//p// : /AL4'7

“TPawmeEr ENGE ~ CHApRMAN

AvrTeEST:

Nocgi oS e wvuid™

RaipH BEAVERT - CAUNTY AUDITOR

Forman, NorTH Dakora
Jury thtu, 19547

THE BoARD ofF CounTvy COMMISSINNERS MET, PUPSUANT TN ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISINNS OF CHApTER 11-23 oF THE NorTH Dakota CenTuRy CopE, THE BOARD UPON MOTION
PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN EST IMATE OF THE EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET REOUESTS FILED WITH THE
COUNTY AUDITOR BY THE VARIOUS CounTy OFFICIALS AND WHICH WERE ALLOWED BY THE BOARD AND PUBLIBHED IN THE OFF ICIAL
NEWSPAPER OF SARGENT COUNTY UNDER THE HEADING, NoTiCce of Hearing oN CounTy BUDGEY ESTIMATES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
enotng JUNE 30TH, 1968, As FoLLows;

County GEnERAL = LtaBiILITIES
1. GeneErRAL GOVERNMENT

CounTty Boarp $ 7,000,00 ExamiNAT 10N FEES $ 500,00
County AuDITOR 13,000,00 rustisking & Printing Notices 4,000,00
CouNty TREASURER 10,055.00 ! ELECT1ONS 2, 500,00
Assessors 500,00 Booxs, STaTionArRy & OFFi1ceE SurrLIES 300.00
STATES ATTORNEY 8,300.00 PosTace, TELBRAPH, ExerrESS 100,00
County ComrnneER 300.00 OsrFiciaLs Bonos 200,00
DistricT Court 3,000,00 ViTAL STATIBTICS 30.00
County Court & Crerxk ofF Court 8,000,000 Mi3CELLANEOUS 6,000,00
County Justice Court 1,990,00 Civer DeFense 2,082, 40
CourTHAUSE - Mrce op Burinings 2, 500,00 CUrERVISNR OF AGSESSMENTS 500,00
LisHrs, YateEr, FuelL & SueprLIES L,200,00 FurniTure & FixTures 8,100.00

Janitor 3,860.00 SUB-TOTAL $87,017.50




2. FROTECTION To mERSONS AND PROPERTY €. ReLier AnD CrarITIES

SHER IFF $12,850.00 ! Soc 1AL WELFARE $30,000.00
Rac 18TER oF Deens 9,450,00 OLD AGe A8SISTANCE 2,000.00
WorkMEN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 2,200,00 F.H. 8 410 To Depenpent CHiLDREN 4,100.00
PROPERTY INBURANGCE ) 2,600,00 Ao To DisasLep Fe=sons 1,420,00
InsaniTY Boaro 300.00 MenscaL Ao 1o AgED 4,500,00
County JaiL - Mvce . 100,00 OTHER CHARITIES 200.00
Juvemite Orricer 3,000.00 SUR -~ TOTAL $42,220.00
SUB - TOTAL $30, 500,00
7. Eoucation )

3. HEALTH AND SANPITATION SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHNOLS $ 9,225.00
Boarp oF HeaLvw $ 500,00 SUB - TOTAL $ 9,225.00
aUB - TOTAL $  500.00

10. OTHER

L, AgricuLture AnD Economic Devetopment Oast1s & FeperaL Socrar SECURITY %_9,000,00
COUNTY AGENT 3 8,050,00 SUB - TOTAL $ 9,000.00
CounTy FAa1r GrounDs 500,00
Prepatory Anivat CoNTROL . 830,00
SUB - TOTAL . $ 9,350,00

5, MaTER RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT
SaiL ConservaTion DisTRiCT $ 600,00
SUB - TOTAL ¢ 600,00

ToraL ApPROPRIATION - QENERAL AND REB0IRCES :

Poor FuND $188,412, MO CasH Barances $109,469.80

OUTSTAND ING CLAIVS 8.&65.95 EetimaTED Tax CoLLECTIONS FOR

InTERIM FunD : PriorR YEARS 21, 500,00

TovaL LiasiLiTies $292,270,79 EsTIMATED oTHER CoLLections & Grants  17,000.00

TotaL EstivaTep BESOURCES $147,969.80

TotaL EsTimaTe® Tax Levv-Gen. & Poor $144,300.99

Roap & Bripge - LiaBiLiTiES RESOURCES

APPROPRIATION FOR CONBTRUCTION - CasH BaLance, RoADp, Movor VenicLe &

anp Mrce, . $140,000,00 Gas Tax $160,129.88

Outstanping Craims 10,768.26 EsTimaTED TAx CoLLecTions ~Prior Yrs, 5,500.00

INTERIM Funo 67,500.00 EsTiwATED Recerpts - Roap, Movor

Torar Estivaten LiasiLiTies $218,268.26 VenicLe & Gas Tax 65,000.00
EsTimaTED OTHER CoOLLECT!ONS 1,000.00

Torar Estivateo REsources =R0ap Ztc, $231,629.88

TotaL Estimaten, Tar Levy - Roap & Bripge .......;............................,..‘..............$ 34,018,05

FeperaL A1p Roaps - LiasiLiTies Resources

AppPROPRIAT 1ON $125,000,00 CasH Batance $101,235,13
Unea 1D 3iiLe AnD CoNTRACTS 56,64, 08 Estimateo Prior Tax CoLLecTions 10,000.00
INTER M FunD NoNE ESTIMATED oTHER CotLECTIONS 15,000.00
ToraL Estivaten LiasiLiTiES $181,6L4.98 ToraL EsTimaTED RESOURCES $126,235.13

TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY = FARM TO MARKET ROADS +evsstseensnnnnnnsenensenenssoanasssenenesnes § 55,409.85

VETERANE SERVICE OFFi1CER - LiIABILITIES ResQurcES

ApPROPRIAT 10N $ 6,875.00 CasH Batance $ 43.95
INTeERIM Funp None Estimamep Prior Tax CotrLecTions 400,00
TotaL EsTimaten LiaBILITIES $ _6,875.00 TotaL EsTimaTep Resources $ b43,95
TotaL EsTIMATED Tax LEVY ~ VETERANS SERVICE OFF ICER 4 euevsnrssuonsvarssennnnneneinrorereesnnne $ ‘6,h31.05

TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1967 4oy euvununsnnseoesenensasosasneneesnsseseeesaenes $210,159.00

AopiTionat LEVIES ovier AND ABOVE THE 18 miLL LimiTaTions:

WATER MANAGEMENT DIBSTRICT suvuvnt iovnreracesiosnrnsonssseronsasssasannas
GARPRISON DIVERSION CONSERVANCY DIBTRICT saterunetenerannnreennrennrennnnsnns
SARGENMT CoumTy FAIR ovivvans
SARGENT COUNTY PARK BOARD v os v v e s oeaoseeeanseesessoesanesnonssssssssseessnssesnssesennsossons «50 MicL
Mentat Heacrw Y 20 MieL

..$ 9,000.00
chereerusss 1.00 Mo

e o hes s eoenacastoteseanaeonetonnnsaterreareotrronatatoncsosnse .25 ML

ON MOT 10N THE B0ARD APPROVED THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR IN THE sum ofF $460,287.40 AnD ®HE
FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LEVIES ALSQ BE APOROVED TO=WIT!

WaTER MANAGEMENT DIBTRICT tuvuernnsnennoeeenee o .. . $ 9,000.00

GARRISON DIVERS 10N CONSERVANCY DISTRICT Suiusesneereneesoenssnnensosntocensoaronasossassssonanse 1.00 Mo

SARZENT COUNTY FATR 4t veauoensnuneseronnsannsnsonesseanssononeseassnsoiosoesonseosnnanensanss .25 Miwe

SARGENT _COUNTY PAPK BOARD e seeerunsevonesuonssnnasessansennanenseasosoreeossesassossesensis .50 Mivc

MenTar HeaLtn T T T S S .20 Mo

AND THAT THE BoArRD MEET on AuGgusT 18T, 1967 AT 10:00 O'cLock A.M. FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC
MEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1967, AND ALSO To MAKE THE LEVIES FOR SAID YZAR AND THAT THE
CounTYy AUDITOR BE INSTOUCTED ToO PUALISH NOTICE In THE OFF181AL NEWBPARER TO THAT EFFECT AND TO MAKE SERVICE OF
THE NOTICE UPON THE TownsHir anD CiTy OFFICIALS AS REQUIRED BY LAW,

. Coum1s8 10NER BoPP MOBED THAT THE REQUEST MADE 8Y THE SOUTHEAST Recion MentaL HEawTH anD SeTa=paTion
N v
Service CenTER 1N THE suMm oF $5U8.48 BE ALIOWED AND THAT A LEVY BE MADE IN THE 1067 TAX YEAR T0 COVER SAME,
Comm1 S8 10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MNTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm188 10NER BRUNB INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUT1ON AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION:

. WHEREAS, Sus=SecTion 3 oF SECTion 11-10-10 oF THE 1965 SuerpLeEmMENT To THE NorTH YAkora Century CooE was
AMENDED AS FoLLows: EAcH CounTy CoMmtiSS IONER MAY, BY RESOLUTION OF THE B0OARD, BE ALLOWED THE SuM OF FIFTEEN DoLLARS
PER DAY WHILE PERFORMING HIS8 DUTIES AS CounTy CommissioneRr,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT REZSOLVED, vHaT THE per Diem oF eacH ComvissioNER 1N SARGENT County REmMAIN AT Ten DoLtars
PER DAY WHILE PERFORMING HIS DUTIES AS CounTy Commi8sIoNER.

X CovmisstoNER LEE SECONDED THE RESOLUTION. ON ROLL CALL VOTE ALL CoMMISSIONERS voTED "AYEM. No ONE voOTED

"NAY" AND THE RESOLUT 1ON WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED AND ADOPTED.

CoMm1ISSI10ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoArRD ADJOURN To 9 Ofcrock A.M. Ausust 1srt, 967.

Comaiss1noNER LEE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

ATTEST! ﬁ}/7 .
J5 Z fadpece Lev g
71 WIWV 10 % i & g v & Sl N4 ¥

RarpH FEAVERT = CounTv AuUDITOR




YEAR AS ADVERTISED,

AND ENDING June 30TH,

From
From
From
From
From

THE
THE
THE
THE

THE Poor Funo

GeENERAL FuynD

County Roap Fuwno
County Poor Funp
VETERANS SemrviCE
Fenerat. A1D RoAD

-MENTAL HEALTH

Commiss loNER LEE

WHEREAS ,

$1000.00.

FOR THE sum oF $900,00,

WarranT No,

15041 Deaw E.

AND THE CASH BALANCESB ON HAND,

ToTAL APPROPRIATION

CoMM1I8S IONER LEE MOVED THAT

OFF1CER FUND
Funo
‘CamgeNT County WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
GCarmiSoN DIVERSION CONSERVANCY DiSTRICT
SarseNT County Faie

-SARGENT County Farx Boa=o

INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING
BecTIoN 11-27-01 oF THE MorTH DakoTA CenTURY CODE PROVIDES THAT THE BoArRD oF CounTy COMMISBS1ONERS
MAY BY RESOLUTION SELL AT PRIVATE SALE, REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY AGQUIRED BY THE COUNTY THROUGH PURCHASE, FORFE{TURE
OR OPERATION OF LAW OTHER THAN THROUGH Tax DEED PROCEEDINGS,

LenaBurg

AND

VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER Funp
GENERAL FUND
RoAD,GAs Tax & Movor VeHICLE Funbps
FeperAL Atp RoAD Funp

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATED

MiILEAGE

CoMmISS INNER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommiB881O0NER BorP SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

RESOLUTION AND MOVED

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED mAID:

PATROLMAN

PATROLMAN

FORMAN,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

‘THE BoArD oF COUNTY COMMiBSIONERS MET PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, ‘WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CounTy 3UDGET AND PROPOBED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING

"COMMISS8IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE SUMS HERE INAFTER STATED OR $0 MUCH AS MAY BE NECESSARY ARE HEREBY
APPROMR [ATED FROM THE FUNDS8 IN THE COUNTY TREASURY HERE INAFTER INDICATED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JuLy 1sT, 1967
1968.

$ 6,875.00
146,192,40
140,000,00
125,000,00
42,220,00

$460,287 .40

INDEBTEDNESS AND EXPENSES CONS IDERED AT THE
MEET ING OF THE BoArD oN JuLy T4TH, 1967, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE AUDITOR'S REPORT OF UNCOLLECTED TAXES

IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE COUNTY BUDGET HAS BEEN APPROVED
STATED IN THE FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PRO®ERTY IN THE COUNTY oF SARGENT,
THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS FOR THE VEAR 1967.

$110,978.44
34,018.05
33,322.55
6,431,058
55,409.85
9,000,00
1.00 ML
.25 M
+50 MiwL
.20 MiLL

1TSS ADOPTION:

Less
Less
Less
Less
tess
Less
Less
Less

{ess

Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax

Tax

IF PROPERTY 70 BE SOLD HAS8 A CASH VALUE OF LESS THAN

WHEREAS, SARGENT COUNTY 18 THE OWNER OF ONE 1951 AustinN-WesTeERN #9G DI1eSeEL MoTOR GRADER, WHICH IN THE OPINION OF
THE BOARD HAS A CASH VALUE OF LESS THAN $1000,00.
Now THEREFORE BE 1T REBOLVED, THAT SARGENT COUNTY SELL SAID AUuSTIN-WESTERN #99 MoTOR GRADER AT WRIVATE SALE

CoMm 88 IONER SMITH SECONDED THE RESOLUTION, ON ROLL CALL VOTE ALL COMMISSIONERS VOTED MAYEM,
"NAY® AND THE RESOLUTION WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED AND ADOPTED,

$6k. 56
42,68
29.88
60,18
47,38
28,78

7.06
6473

1.58

Less Tax 103,90

15002 NormaN M, ANDERSON ServicESs & MiILEAGE AS
15003 OL1veER ANDZRBON SERVICES AS8 PATROLMAN
15004 Demwoop L, FLLESTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
15005 WiLBurR JACoBSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS
15006  LoreN JOHNBON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN
15007 RoserT THAYER SERVICES AS FATROLMAN
15008  ArTHUR KROHN HAULING GRAVEL

15009 Eary Marcuson HAUL ING GRAVEL

15010 Hamr g LEE ANDERSON LoAaD ING GRAVEL

15011 BuTLer MacHinemy Co, REmA IRS

15012 Dana BisHoFF CHECK ING GRAVEL

15013 Rrameton OiL Co, DizseL FueL

15014  Crane-JoHnBoN Co. SuprLIES

15015 Fammer's Unton Nl Co, SupmLI1ES

15016  VeEva GLASER RenT

15017 KiEFER 3mOS, REPA 1R

15018 KrioeEr EnuierMENT Co. ING, REmA IRS

15019 MosiL Q1L Core, Gas

15020 N.W. SHEET & IRrRON VWorks CUuLVERTSB

15021 EAamL Parmow CruskING, LoADING & HAULING GRAVEL
15022 SeaveRTS AuTo SERVICE REPA IRS

15023  Svanparp O1L Co. it

1502k  Svewno's Corner SERVICE REPA IRS

15025 Unitep Buog. CENTERS INC, SupPLIES

15026  AARSETH HARDWARE SurpLIES

15027  ADORESS8OGRAPH~-MULT IGRAPH Comre, SuppLIES

15028  ALLen SmiTH Co, CENTURY CODE

15029  ViInCENT BALD TrRANBCRIPTS

15030 PANCROFT-WHITNEY LecAat SuppLiES

15031 CuiFForp DaHL MiLEAGE

15032 Hamoup L. Dawsown MILEAGE & EXPENSES
15033 HaroLp L. Dawson MEAL8 FOR PRISONERS
15034 Hewren Duwvace SeeEcH CLinic

15035  JoMn ERLENBUSCH SpeciaL Ceputy

15036 FAmco Papem Co. SuppLIES

15037 Donawo J. Ferst MO, MENTAL HEALTH HEARING
15038  CumTis FREI1TAG MiLeage, CiviL DEFeNSE
15039 GroBe-CA2€TTE PrNTG. Co, SurpLIES

15040 YVONNE JOHNSGARD MiLEAGE & ExpeENSES

NorTH DAaxoTa
AuycusTt 187, 1967

IN THE AMOUNTS

No ONE vOTED

$311.89
307.32
345,12
296.77
327.62
321,22
153,44
146,27
8,00
57.93
34, k2
694,38
10.00
111,00
15.00
Sh, 54
302.15
327.41
750, 54
3,607.61
37.25
125,43
325.94
9.31
105.92
21.34
96.00
17.00
65.50
21,20
2Lh 0l
34,00
317.30
13,00
48,21
10.00
14,25
293.87
L2,87
20.80




NarraNT No,o

15042 Joun MeGregor MILEAGE & Exeenses $151.81
15043 WorkMEN'S COMPENSATION RUREAU  WORKMEN'S COMPENSAT ION PREM UM 1,734.68
15004 HiLeerT PFEIFER JR, MiLEAGE, ExPENBES & COUNTY SHARE OF SALARY 4u8, 90
15045 SARGENT County News SurpPLIES . 130,45
15046 SARGENT CounTy TELLER lEGAL ADs & SuprLIES 251,29
15047 GEORGE SCHUDAR Seec1AL DEPUTY 6,00
15048 S.E. REGIONAL MENTAL HEALTH & RETARDATION CENTER - MenTAL HEALTH Came 548,48
15049 DAVID STAHLECKER WiTneSs FEE 8.50
15050 West PusBLiIsHiING Ca, LegaL SuepLiIES 45,50
15051 LEONARD A, Soee SEmVICES& MILEAGE AS CoMmISS 1oNER Less Tax ¢2,20 58,40
15052 Geo. R. Bmuns SemvICE8 & MILEAGE A8 ComMMISS 1ONER Less Tax 3.96 124,34
15053 PALMER. ENGE SERVICES & MiILEAGE A8 COMMISS 1ONER Less Tax 3.96 134,99
15054 HamoLDd Lee SERVICES & MILEAGE AS CovmiS8 1ONER Less Tax 2,64 88.76
15055 MELVIN SMITH SERVICES & MILEAGE AS ComMmiI®8 1ONER Less Tax 3.52 119,24
15056 Rocemr D, DAHLSTROM ServicEs & MiLEAGE A% CORONER Less Tax 1,32 53.38
15057 ARTHUR KROHN SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 SporT CHECKER Less Tax 1.06 36,43
15058 MARCELLENE R, SAEweERT SCD CLerk Hime LEss Tax 2.84 61.66
15059 W.P, SHEpmARD SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PROBATION OFFIGER Less Tax 1.24 L6411
15060 Hammy H. WiLke N1GHT WATCHMAN Less Tax 1,19 27.81
15061 LARSON HARDWARE SupeLIES . 32,75
15062 Taver Bros, PimBe. & HYe, INBTALLING CULVERTS . 182,50
15063 GAMBLE STORE SupPLIES 29.12
15064 SARGENT £ounTy WELFARE BOARD AmpropmIATION For AucusT 1,800,00

OM MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED FAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT CoUNTY WELFARE BoAmD IN THE 8um ofF $1,554,90
AND Fom WHICH WARmANT Nog, 14939 vo 14049 ano 14989 To 14995 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN ISBUED FOR THE MONTH OF JULY.

Commiss 1oNER Boem MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crLock A.M. AucusT 9TH, 1967.

CoMmIB81ONER SMiITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
7
Q{ ZZLZéii;<>¢,» Ziiﬂm 2.

/\7&[/%/ / » (/ . PALMER ENGE — CHA | #MAN

RaLsH BEAVERT ~ COUNTY AUDITOR

Forman, NorTH Dakota
AuGusT 9TH, 1967

THE Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSINNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJNURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT
Commiss1oNER BRUNS .

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MNTION APPROVED AS READ,

Comui881ANER LEE MOVED THAT THE CHa IRMAN BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE
Buregay oF SeorY FIRHERIES AND WILDLIFE SERVICE FOR RREDATORY ANIMAL CONTROL.
CoMMIBESIONER SMITH SECANDED THE MOTINON AND SAME CARTIED,

Commis inNER [EE MOVED THAT THE 1962 PMemsonAL FrRoeerTy Lien EXTENDED on Lots 10-11, Brock 11,
Mitwaukee ADDITION, CiTy oF COGRWELL BE RELEASED FOR THE REASON THAT SAID LIEN HAD SEEN ERRONEOUSLY EXTENDED.
CommiSS INNER BOPP SECHNDED THE MNTINN AND SBAME CARRIED.

Commiss taNER Bome moveD THAT A Ouit CLatvm Deep 8e 18Sued To ELMeErR W, LINDSETH FOR A PARCEL NF LAND IN
HE EX oF NE% oF SecTtion 27, Twe. 131, RGE 58 Lving SW nF owd HisHwaY Mo, 11, wHICH WAS DEEDED Tn THE CounTy BY
THE STATE HigHwAY DEPARTMENT.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMmISS1ANER SMITH MOVED THAT THE B80ARD ADJNURN T0 9 o'crock A.M, Semr. 5tH, 1967.
ComMMiSSIONER LEE SECANDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED.

. p -2
/\//:4’;/~ /f;a//(

PaLMER ENGE — CHA IRpfRN

ATTEST

/ ?ﬂj < 4’7&(44/5J\

RaLwH BEAVERT — CounTY AuDITOR

Forman, NorTH DakoTa
SepTeEMBER 5TH, 1967

THE BoarD nF CounTy CoOMMESRINNERS MET PURSUANT TA ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS RRESENT.
THE MINUTE® OF THE LAST MEETING WERPE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

AT THE RECUEST ofF THE FusLiCc WELFARE BoARD oF MNnrTH DAKNTA, THE FNiLLOWING NAMES WERE SUBMITTED TO THE
ABAVE NAYED BNARD FOR THE RURRORE AF FILLING A VACANCY ON THE SARGENT Crunty WELFARE BNnARD DUE TO THE RESIGNATINN
nF Mrs, C, F, CHRISTIANSON,

CommrssinneEr Bruns MaveED THAT CLEn Boee, Cocswelt, M. DAk, BE RECAMMENDED FOR 18T CHOICE.

CommigsiaNER LEE SECHNDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm18s10NER SMiTH MOVED THAT MarcetLene R, Saewert, Cossweit, N, DAK. BE RECAMMENDED FOR PND CHOICE,

Commys8 10NER BoPp SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED.

A LETTER oF RESIGNATINON BY HILBERT PFEIFER, JR, a8 CounTy EXTENSION AGENT WAS PRESENTED Tn THE BoarD,




ON MOTINN THE BAARD MNAVED TO ACCEPT THE RESIGNATION nF MR, FreiFer, Jr., AS CounTvy EXTENSBINN AGENT EFFECTIVE
SemTEMBER 15TH, 1967,

THe DisTRicT SumeRvVISOR FrRoM THE EXTENSION SERVICE AT FARGO, MorTH DAKOTA MET wiTH THE BoARD N REGARDS TO
SECURING A NEW CoUNTY EXTENSION AGENT For SARGENT Counry,

‘NamranT No.

15136
15137
15138
15139
15140
15443
15144
15145
15146
15147
15148
15149
15150
15151
15152
15153
15154
15155
15156
15157
15158
15159
15160
15161
15162
15163
15164
15165
15166
15167
15168
15169
15170
15171
15172
15173
15174
15175
15176
15177
15178
15179
15180
15181
15182
15183
15184
15185
15186
15187
15188

15189
15160

15191
15192
15193
1510k

15141
15142

ARTHUR KroHN

NorMan. ANDERSON

OLIVER, ANDERSON

Derwoop L. EvLESTAD
NiLBUR, JACOASON

RoBERT. THAVER

EarL Marcuson
BERUBE~OLIVER FoRD
BurnsTaD CONSTRUCTION
ButLER MacHiNERY Co,
Coast 1o CoaST STORE
Cummins Dizser SaLes, Inc,
Fargo Cutvert Co.

FoarmAN IMPLEMENT

Veva GLASER

B.F, GnopricH SToRE
RnBERT HampDiINA

H & X Famm SuyemsLy

Louts KeLiLewr

KizFem 3mos.,

KripeEr EquievenT Co., INC,
Mot Qit Core.

NgLson twme, & CHev, Co.
N. W, Eourement Co.
Stanoarp OqL

UniTep Burioing Center, InC.
CuiFrorp DaHL

Harowo L. DawsoN

HamorLo L. Dawson
GLA3E-GAZETTE PrInTING Co.
YvonnE M. JOHNSGARD

Dean Lenasurc

JOHN McGrREGOR

THoMAS MEeESTER

MoNROE INTERNATONAL INC.
N.D. WorkmeNn's Come, Bureau
HiBERT B, PFEIFER JR,
L.E, PuBLisHERS, INC.
Ransom County SHERIFF
SARGENT CounTty News
SARGENT County TELLER
RaLpH SEAVERT

West PustrsHing Co,

LoreN JoHNSON

Haroro L. Dawson, SHERIFF
LennarD A, Borp

Geo. R. Bruxs

PaLmeER ENGE

HaroLo Lee

MELVIN SMITH

W, P, SHEPPARD

Harmv H, WiLKE
N.D. FuBLiC WELFARE RoARrD

E.W. BRAASCH ASS0CI1ATES
GusTAv GLass

N. D, PENITENT tamy
Roger WHiTE

Voio
Voio

THE FOLLOWING BI1LS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED mAID:

HauL ING GRavEL
SERVICESAS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLWAN
SERVICES AS FATROLMAN
SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
Mowine WEEDS

SureLIES

MacHINE HiRE

REPAIRS

SureLtES

REPAIRS

CuLVERTS

REPA RS

RENT

Tires

GRAVEL

Repai1rs

TracTom Hire

. Reratrs

RemA1RS

GAas

RerAIRS

REPAIRS

SusmLIES

SupeLIES

MiLEAGE

MiLEAGE & ExeENSES
tearLs For PRISONERS
OFF1cE SumpLIES
MiILEAGE & EXPENSES
Mi LEAGE

MiLease & ExmeEnsES
Witness FEE
Service CoNTRaCT
INsSPECTION FEE

Less
Less
Less
Less
Less
LESS
Less

MiLease, ExmeEnces & County dgitames nF SALARY

LegaL SuprLtES

MeaLs For PRISONERS
PROCEEDINGS & SuemLIES
ProcEEDINGS & LEGAL ADS
MiLeaGgeE & ExpENSES
LEGAL SuemLiES

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

ArpLY ON | nREN JOHN
ServiceEs & MiLeage
SERVICES & MILEAGE
SERVICES & MILEAGE
Services & MiLEAGE
Services & MILEAGE

soN TAXES

As ComMmi881 ANER
As ComMmIBS 1 ONER
AS ComMM1S810ONER
AS CoMmiBsI~NER
Ag CoMmIEB 1t NNER

Less

Less
Less
L.ess
Less
Less

MiLEaGE, ExPENSES & SaLARY AS PrOBATION

CFFICER
NyigHT WATCH

Ato 1o DerenDENT CHILDREN, AceD & DisaBLED PerSons,

MeptcaL A1p To AGED

ENG INEERING QerviceEs Progect B0L(4)

Bruerrintg Progect LOL (L)
Roap SiGnN
Tractor Hire

Less
Less

Less

Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax

Tax

Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax

Tax
Tax

Tax

¢ 2.31
64 .56
42.68.
29.88
60.18
28.78
11.22

47.38

1.32
3.9
3.08
1.32
2,64

RN

L6

.79

$ 50.19
285,44
307.32
345,12
299,02
327.02
243,78

8.65

1008.00

172.55
8.17
54,00

3251.28

198.33
15.00
60,14

748,00
10.29
25.00
564 56

823,08

140,16

7.49
34,80

236.24
12,60
14.90

118,50
16.37
38.38
53.93
26.00

133.10

6.00
60.00
3.00

471.36

17.50
6.05
k.70

103,31

68.40
9.00

279.05

48.57
35.13
112,44
108,12
43,98
81.36

21.34
11.04

1357.69
149272
17,21
1.35
15,00

ON MOTI6N THE BOARD ARPROVED PAYMENTS MADE B8y THE SArGENT CountTy WerLrFare SoarRp IN THE sum ofF $1,972.49
FOR THE MONTH 0F AUGUST AND FOR wHICH WarranT Nos, 15066 1o 15078 AND 15123 To 15129 1NCLUSIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED.

CommiS8 ioNER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARE ADJOURN To Q ofcLock A.t, Seet, 19TH, 1967,
Commig81ONER Bope SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ATTEST:

, ?ﬂé’/ﬂ’&/ % et

RaLrH FEAVERT - COUNTY AUDITOR

(‘;ZézéQQ;NJV

Bree

PALMER ENGE - CHA | RMANZ




	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

